







SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2023-08-06

TITLE

"SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS OF DSWD FIELD OFFICE III - TARLAC LINGAP CENTER (TLC) (LOT A - PATHWAYS, LOT B - PERIMETER FENCE, LOT C - POWERHOUSE WITH GENSET, LOT D - MUSIC ROOM & RECREATION AND LOT E - CONFERENCE

ROOM & OFFICE"

ITB NO. :

GOP/DSWD3-2023-08-006

DATE

August 25, 2023

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders announcing the following: After considering the clarifications and recommendations duly discussed, deliberated and resolved by the Bids and Awards Committee, with the presence of the bidders' authorized representatives, during the Pre-Bidding Conference held at 2:00 PM of August 22, 2023, and all the requests for clarification received before 12:00 NN of August 15, 2023, this Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2023-08-002 is hereby issued to amend and clarify specifications and terms included in the Philippine Bidding Documents of the project "SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS OF DSWD FIELD OFFICE III - TARLAC LINGAP CENTER (TLC) (LOT A - PATHWAYS, LOT B - PERIMETER FENCE, LOT C - POWERHOUSE WITH GENSET, LOT D - MUSIC ROOM & RECREATION AND LOT E - CONFERENCE ROOM & OFFICE".

I. AMENDMENTS

ORIGINAL PROVISION IN THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

AMENDMENT

BID DATA SHEET

ITB CLAUSE 3.0

Certificate of Site Inspection duly signed by Implementing Officer of DSWD FO III, or his duly authorized representative, is required to be submitted.

This shall include all of the following documents as attachment to the Certificate of Site Inspection and shall form part of the bidder's technical documents:

- a) Copy of company ID of the person who conducted the site inspection;
- b) Picture of the proposed site including the personnel who conducted the site

inspection together with the Officer in Charge or his duly authorized representative of the

ITB CLAUSE 3. 0

Certificate of Site Inspection duly signed by Implementing Officer of DSWD FO III, or his duly authorized representative, is required to be submitted.

This shall include all of the following documents as attachment to the Certificate of Site Inspection and shall form part of the bidder's technical documents:

- a) Copy of company ID of the person who conducted the site inspection:
- b) Picture of the proposed site including the personnel who conducted the site

inspection together with the Officer in Charge or his duly authorized representative of the

Implementing Office.

BIDS NOT COMPLYING WITH THE ABOVE INSTRUCTION SHALL BE DISQUALIFIED.

Implementing Office.

BIDS NOT COMPLYING WITH THE ABOVE INSTRUCTION SHALL BE DISQUALIFIED.

DELETED

Refer to Bidding Requirements under Item 3 of Section II – Instructions to Bidders.

ITB Clause 20

9. Proof of at least FIVE (5) YEARS OF MEANINGFUL EXPERIENCE, such as but not limited to PCAB LICENSE; DTI Registration or SEC Certificate; BIR Registration as the case maybe to prove existence in the construction industry. (Verification at Post Qualification shall include presentment of previous contracts; company portfolio with supporting document to showcase remarkable milestones of completed projects).

*In order to promote competitiveness, the Terms of Reference is revised from TEN (10) to FIVE (5) years.

ITB Clause 20

9. Proof of at least FIVE (5) YEARS OF MEANINGFUL EXPERIENCE, such as but not limited to PCAB LICENSE; DTI Registration or SEC Certificate; BIR Registration as the case maybe to prove existence in the construction industry. (Verification at Post Qualification shall include presentment of previous contracts; company portfolio with supporting document to showcase remarkable milestones of completed projects).

*In order to promote competitiveness, the Terms of Reference is revised from TEN (10) to FIVE (5) years. DELETED

CONTRUCTOR'S TERMS OF REFERENCE

- A.) Contractor's Qualification(s)
- 1.) Service Provider/ Contractor shall have competence and meaningful experience of minimum of Five (5) years of Construction works.

XXX

- A.) Contractor's Qualification(s)
- 1.) Service Provider/ Contractor shall have competence and meaningful experience of minimum of Five (5) years of Construction works.

XXX DELETED

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Page 126

Lot A - Supply and Delivery of Labor and Materials for the Construction of Pathways

Posting of Program of Works

Please refer to attached herewith Copy of the template of Bill of Quantities.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DRN:

Name of Project:	CONSTRUCTION OF PATHWAYS	Location:	TARLAC LINGAP CENTER, SAN JUAN DE MATA, TAI CITY		
Total Project Cost:	PHP	Project Du	uration:	60	Working Days
Source of Fund:	Capital Outlay	Mode of F	Mode of Procurement:		itive Bidding
Date:		Source of Manpower:		Outsource	

1	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS									
ltem No.	Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Material Cost	Labor /Equipment Cost	Unit Cost	Amount		
	1.1 Project Billboard/Signboard		1.00	lot						
	1.2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1.00	lot	1.50	-	- 1			
	1.3	Occupational Safety and Health Program	1.00	lot	-		- 1			
		SUB - TOTAL (GI	ENERAL REQU	IREMEN'	rs)					
11	CON	STRUCTION WORKS								
ltem No.	Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Material Cost	Labor /Equipment Cost	Unit Cost	Amount		
1	Site Preparation									
	1.1	Demolition Works(Dismantling of Existing Concrete Floor Slab near Dining Area and Dorm A	1.00	lot	7-2	-	- [
	1.2	Relocation of Exisiting Container Van	1.00	lot		-	. /			
		SUB - TOTA	L (Site Prepar	ation)						
2	Civil and Earthworks									
	2.1	Structure Excavation, Common Soil								
		2.2.1. Column Footing	26.60	cu.m.	-	-	- 1			
		2.2.2. Footing Tie Beam	36.71	cu.m.	100	-	- 1			
	2.2	Embankment, from Structure Excavation	52.80	cu.m.	-		. 7			
	2.3	Gravel Fill								
		2.3.1. Column Footing	1.27	cu.m.	-		- 1			
		2.3.2. Footing Tie Beam	2.13	cu.m.	-	-	- 1			
_		2.3.3. Slab on Fill	4.00	cu.m.		-				

3	Reinforced Concrete									
	3.1	Structural Concrete (Footing Tie Beams/Columns)								
		3.1.1. Slab on Fill	12.00	cu.m.						
		3.1.2. Footing Tie Beam	6.40	cu.m.						
		3.1.3. Pedestal and Column Footing	5.00	cu.m.						
	3.2	Reinforcing Steel (Deformed), Grade 40								
		3.2.1. Slab on Fill	369.55	kg.		-	2.5			
		3.2.2. Footing Tie Beam	453.47	kg.	-	-				
		3.2.3. Pedestal and Column Footing	904.05	kg.		-	-			
	3.3	Formworks and Falseworks	40.32	sq.m.						
		SUB - TOTAL (Reinforced Concrete)								
4	Maso	nry Works					HARLE OF THE	N. Electric		
	4.1	Cement Plaster Finish	14.40	sq.m.	-	-				
		SUB - TOT	AL (Masonry V	(orks)						
5	Painting Works									
	5.1	Painting Works (Masonry / Concrete)	14.81	sq.m.	- 1	-	- 1			
	5.2	Painting Works (Metal Painting)	108.00	sq.m.	-					
		SUB - TOT	AL (Painting W							
6	Structural Steel Works									
		6.1.1. Metal Works for Post								
		a. 100mm dia GI Pipe sche 40, 6m long welded	61.00	pcs.						
		b. 200mm x 200mm x 1/2" Steel Plate	240.00	kgs.						
		c. 16mm dia. x 0.3m Anchor Bolts A325	160.00	pcs.	1 lot					
		d. Oxygen	6.00	tank						
		e. Acetylene	6.00	tank						
		f. 50mm dia GI Pipe sche 40, 6m long welded	74.00	pcs.						

							*
7.1	Pre-painted Metal Sheets(Rib type Long Span 0.427 thk above)	151.12	151.12 sq.m				-
	SUB - TOTA						
A	Total Direct Cost (Material, La	bor and Equip	oment) of Co	nstruction W			
В	Overhead, Contingencie	s and Miscella	neous (OCM) (% of A)			
С	Contracto	r's Profit (CP)	(% of A)				
D Value Added Tax (VAT) (% of A+B+C)							
E Project Billboard/Signboard							
F Mobilization/Demobilization							
G Occupational Safety and Health Program							
	TOTAL PROJECT	COST	The state of the s	18 57 16 57		PHP	

Pursuant to the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184, the foregoing <u>amendments</u> shall form an integral part of the project's Bidding Documents and related Contract. Further, acknowledgment and receipt of this supplemental bid bulletin shall bound the bidder/s of the terms and conditions set forth, otherwise, the nonconformity thereof may consider the bid as nonresponsive to the bidding policies. Consequently, the same may result in the disqualification and/or rejection of the concerned bidder's Bid.

In any instance, receipt of this Supplemental Bid bulletin by the bidders presupposed that in the course of the preparation of their respective bids, they have understood and complied with the amended specifications and terms expressed herein.

Any provision inconsistent herewith is hereby amended and superseded accordingly.

This Bid Bulletin shall form part of the bidding documents.

Please be guided accordingly.

Bids and Awards Committee Vice - Chairperson

Please accomplish the portion below and send it to facsimile no. (045) 961-2143 or email at secretariatbac.fo3@gmail.com.

Received from DSWD, Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2023-08-06 for the Project Title: "SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS OF DSWD FIELD OFFICE III - TARLAC LINGAP CENTER (TLC) (LOT A - PATHWAYS, LOT B - PERIMETER FENCE, LOT C - POWERHOUSE WITH GENSET, LOT D - MUSIC ROOM & RECREATION AND LOT E - CONFERENCE ROOM & OFFICE" (ITB No. GOP/DSWD3-2023-08-002).

RECEIVED BY	:		DATE:	
		(SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME)	The second secon	
DESIGNATION	:			
COMPANY	:			